11, . THE CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD.

May 30, 1891

CONTRACTS .OPEN.
BROCRVILLE, ONT.~-Mr. Géorge Farrer is
about to erect a brick house on Wall St.
VictoRriA, B C.—The Board of Trade are
contemplating the erection of a new building,

BrRANTFORD, ONT.—Extensive improvements
arc to be made to the Wincey Mill here by Mr.
A. F. Gault,

New WesTsiNsTER, B. C.—A threc.storey
brick and stone block is to be built on Columbia
strect for Mr. J. Burr.

SWRETSBURG, QUE.—Mr. J. A. P. Bulmao,
architect, Montreal, is prepaning plans for a new
!_Eptscopal Church at this place.

GALT, ONT.—Messrs. Messer & Ward, shirt
manufacturers, have applied to the Council fora
loan 10 cnable them to build a factory.

TREHERNE, MAN.—~Mr. R, &, Alexander, of
this place, will receive tenders until the and June,
for the erection of a Presbyterian manse in this
village.

HONRYWOOD, ONT.—R. M. Mortimer invites
tende: s unti) 2nd inst. for the ercction of a Public
Hall, size 24 x 45 feet.  Prices to include frame
or brick.

AMHERSTIURG, ONT.—The Dominion Gov-
emment will make the necessary surveys to deter-
mine the site and probable cost of a dry dock at
this place, ’

OWEN SouxDp, ONT.-<Mr. Forster, architect,
is preparing plans for annex to the market build.
ing. It will consist of a one-storey wing on the
south side 35x17 Q.

SpriNGHILL, N, S.—Tenders for the construc-
tion of a water works system will be received by
Daniel McLeod, town clerk, until the 15th June.
Plans and full particulars obiainable at the clerk’s
office.

WATERLOO, ONT.—The citizens have decided

~to grant to private partics the privilege of con-
structing ard operaling a system of water-works,
Mr..Payton has submitted several propositions to
the Counuil, Y

RoxTON FALLS. QUE.—A public meeting has
been called for June 10th to approve or disapprove
of a'by-law authorizing a lvan of $3,000 for-the
construction of an iron bridge. H. Marcoux can
give information.

‘TORONTO JUNCTION, ONT.—Mr. A. B. Pipher
will.receive tenders until June 3rd, for ail trades
required in the erection of a block of brick stores
At the cor, of May and Dundas Sts.  Mr. Wm.
Heppinstall is the owner.

GueLrl, ONT.—The city council has adopted
the report to expend $5,000 in improving the city
buildings.—The sum of $5.800 has been sub-
scribed towards the cost of erecting a skaung
rink. The stock holders have resolved to procure
a charter.

OTTAWA, OnT.—~In the House of Commons
on the 28th inst., Sir Hector Langevin said a
syrvey for a bridge across the St. Lawrence at
Quebee had been made, but he could not say
when the report would be brought down. The
bridge would cost perhaps'$1,000,000,

VANCNUVER, B C,—Ald. Templeton intends
shortly to erect a handsome brick and stone
biock at the corner of Hastings and Carroll Sts.
~Mr. C. O. Wickenson, architect, is calling. for
tenders for the erection of the new building for
the Hudson Bay Co. on Granville St,

BRAMPTON, ONT.—Mr. Robert Smith has
purchased a site on Main strect on which to crect
a residence, to costin the neighborhood of $2,500.
~The Town Council has decided to sell the
present inarker buildings and crect on the site a
large concert hall —Mr. R. Giffin intends crect-
fnga large residence, .

CARDERRY, MAN.~Mr. E. I, Head, of Port-
age 1a Prairie, has prepared plans for an addition
to the Western Hotel at this place, 1o cost about
$10,000. The building will be solid brick, with
8t féct plate glass front.—Mr. Stewart, enginder
of thé C'P.R., was in 1own recently to rcporf on
the advisability of building'a new station,

ST. Joun, N. B.~The Depargment of Public
Works has decided to recommend that the water
plpe be extcnded along Smyth strect afdd 10
Military road, north énd, a1 & cost of $2,300 and
$1,200 respectively.—The - C.ILR, will bulld next
winter n warchouse extending glmost the entire
length of the new wharf, constniction on ‘which
is nbout to commence.

LONDON, ONT.—Mr. Fred. Henry, architeet,
is preparing plans fora brick terraceto beerected
for Mr, Wm, Smith, on King strect, near Ade-
laide strect.—Mr. N. McNeil, Secrctary of the
Board of Managers of St. James Presbyterian
Church, will receive tenders up to Tuesday, June
and, for putting In new furnaces in the above
church,

KINGSTON, ONT.—A subway will be built
under the track at the lower G.'T. R, depot.~Itis
probable that the water pipe will have to be
extended about 1,200 feet beyond its presant
limit 1ato the harbor at ar expenditure of $9,000.
—The New York Tridune says the Central rail-
road has begun preparations to build a bridge
across the St. Lawrence river at Wolfe Island,
oppasite Cape Vincent,

HawmiLton, ONT.—~Mr. Wamer, engincer for
the Dominion Government, was in the city
recently, making an inspection of the harbor with
a view to dredging and. othetwise improving it
He will report to the authoritics at Ottawa at an
early date.—The following building permuts have
been granted:  Jas. Balfour, four 2.storey bk.
Jdwellings, Markland St., cost $3,200; Geoige
Strogg, 2estorey dwelling, Tom St., cost $1,000 ;
J. M. Rousseaux, addition to dwelling, James
St., cost $1,100 ; Congregational Church, school
house on Cannon St., between Johnand Hughson
Sts., coit §3.200.--Mr. L. Hills, architect, is
calling for tenders for altemtions toa double
house on Bold street.

TORONTO, ONT.—It is proposed to enlarge the

CONTRACTS AWARDED.

VANCQUVER, B,C,~The conttact for the erec-
tion of the Alexandm Hospltal for Women and
Children, has been awarded to Messrs. Saul &
Lauliman,.of ths city, :

LONDON, ONT.—Mr. Lind, of South London,
has Leen awarded the contract:for’ building the
new club house on the “I'hames for the London
Rowing and Canocing Club.

BROCKVILLE, ONT.—Mr, ‘T, H. Filzgibbons
has been nwarded the contracts for the crection
of a new Separate School and the new convent
school. ‘The buildings will be heated by the
Smead-Dowd system.

TORONTO JUNCTION, ONT.—~The Fire and
Light Committee have recommended the uccep-
tance of the following ténders:—John Perkios,
engine and boiler, $3,180; WV, Morrison, chem|-
cnd fire engine, $a,500.

ToroNTO, ONT,—~The contractors for the ex.
tensive ndditions to be made to the convent of
the Precious Blood, from the plans of Messrs.
Post & Holmes, architects, ure: Messrs, John
McGlue, for masonry and brickwork, M. A. Pig-
gott (Hamilton), carpenter work, and M. O'Con-
nor, pinting und glaring,

AYLMER, ONT.—Mr, Alex. Milne, town cn-
gineer, writes that it is the intention of the Coun-
cil to construct n pump house, ndd one-and-a-
quarter million gatlon pump to the water works
and build a hew hose tower, at an estimated cost
0. $2,500. Contracts were awarded on April
20th.  Messts, Northey & Co., Toronto, have the
contract for the compound duplex pumps,

BIDS,

MoONTREAL, QUE.—The Roads Committee
have opened tenders for -paving as follows: St.
Catherinc street, Bleury to University street,
Warren-Scharf Co., $3.50; Bastien & Vailquette,
$3.69; Jas. Cochrane, $3.94: Shi¢lds, $4.25:
Ontario street, Amherst to St, Lawrence street,
Warren-Scharf Co., $3.50; Bastien & Valiquette,
$3.69; Jas. Cochrane, $3.66; Shields, $4.91;

otre Dame street, Delorimer to Papineau street,
Warren.Scharf Co., $3.50; Bastien
$3.69; Jas, Cochrane, $3.97, Shiclds, s4.35, St.
Denis street, Craig to Dubord street, Warren-
Scharf C6., $3.50 3 Badtien & Valiquette, '$3.69;
Jas. Cochrane, '$3.97 ;- Shields, $4.25%"St. Law-

Valiquette,

Canadiun Tistitute building.—Ald. Wm. Bell, 7 rence street, Craig to Vitre street an@ Dorchester

Chairman of the Fireand Light Committee of the
city council, “invites tenders: until ‘-noon on june
3rd for furnishing a.book and ladder truck for
the Eire Department.~—James W. Heéndrié, Lorne
St., will .receive. tenders until noon of the 6th
nst., for the erection of passenger stations, freight
sheds, passenger shelters and platforms on the
Toronto Belt Line Railway. — The following
building permits have been granted : Geo. Brick-
enden, 2-storey b, £. dwelling, w. side Morse St.,
s. of Eastern Ave, cost $1,020; A. E. Walker,
pr. s. d. 2-storcy and-attic stone and bk. dwel-
ings, Walmer Rd., s. of Lowther Ave., cost
$12,000; J. Branscombe, pr. s.d. 2-storey and
attic stone and bk. dwellings, Madison Ave.; E,
Sexton, two det. and six pr. s.d. 2-storey ind
attic bk. dwellings, s.w. and n.w. cor. Dewson
and Concerd Aves., oost 842,000

MoONTREAL, QuUE.—A preposition is undsr
consideration for the ercction of 2 new wing to
the Boys' Home, at a cost of $12,000.—The
report has been adopted for the construction of
a sewer on Ontario street, at a cost of $5,693.—A
petition has been presented to the council for a
new sewer on Notre DameSt., between Papineau
and Dathousie streets.—A granolithic sidewalk is
to be laid on Notre Dame street, .from AcGill
street to Inspector strect, ata ceit of §4,3,n—
St. Henri has clfféeted a further Toan of $50,000,
making 1 all $400,000 which the mubicipality
has borrowed within the present vear to be ex-
pended on street improvements.~Drs.  Desaul-
nicts and De Martigny, inspectors of public
buildings, arc preparing plans for anew asylum
at 8t. ‘Annes de Monts, Gaspe county, anda new
court and prison at Bryson, Pontiac county.—
The Board ot Trade has decided to ask the

Government to construct a deep water pier at
Father Point,—Tenders for heating and ventilat.
ing the'Royal. Victor Hospital will be received
until June sth by Mr. Jno. J. Robson, the Secre-
tary, xg? St. James St.~Tenders will be received
by J. Stubbs at the office of the Montreal and
Ottawa Railway-Co., 44 Imperial ‘Buildiog. this
city, until Junc 6th, for clearing. grubhing and
grading required on the company's road from the
villageot Rigand, Que., tothe city of Ottawa, The
work.will.be let in five mile sections.

to St Catherine street, Wamen-Scharf Co., $3.50;
Bastien .& Valiquette. $3.69: Jas. Cochrane,

.97+ Shields, $4.35; St Paul street, Jacques

artier sq. 10 McGill street, “Warren-Scharf Co.,
$3-50; Bastien & Valiquette, $3.69; Jas. Coch-
rane, $3.83'Shields, $4.25; St.'Helen, ‘through-
out, Warren-Scharf Co., $3.50; Bastien & Vali.
quette, $3.69; Jas. Cochrang, $4.84; Shields,
$4.25, Lemoive street throughuut, Warmen-
Scharf Co., $3 s0; Bastien & Valiquette, 536?;
Jas. Ccchrane, $3.84; Shields, $4 35; Recollet
street threughout, Warren-Scharf Co., 3.50;
Bastien & Valiquelté, $3.69; Jas. Cochmane
$3:84. Shiclds, $4.257 St. James street, McGill
to Windsor street, Warren-Scharf Co., $3.503
Bastien & Valiquette, $369; Jas. Cochiane,
$3.84: -Shields, $4.25; Beaver Hall street,.Bel-
.mont to Philips Place, Warren-Scharf Co.. $3.50;
Bastien & Valiguette, $3.69; J. Cochrane, $3.69;
Shiclds. $4.25; Philips’ Place, Warren.Scharf.
Co., $3.50; Bastien & Va]iquetie, $3.69; James
Cochrane, $3.87 ; Shiclds, §4.25: Windsor street,
Osborne to Dorchester street, Warnién-Scharf Co,
$3.50; Bastien & Valiquette, $3.69; Jas. Coch-
rane, $3.86 ; Shields, g4 25; Peel street, Dorches-
ter to Siiﬁ""’g"% sixrect‘. W:\rrg;rsjcharf Co.,

3.5C3 tien. aliquette, $3.69; Jas. Coch-
1s-ane, $3.86; Shields, $4.25; Cenlre street, Wel
linglon to Shedrer dtreet, Warren-Scharf Co.,
$3°50; Bastien-& Valiqueite, $3.69: Jas. Ccch-
rane, $3.93: Shiclds, $4.25. The whole ure for
rock asphait, For.granitc next- the:rals of the
Street tailway -Company : ‘Warren-Scharf, goc
per foot; Bastien & Valiguette, 30c; J. Cochrane,
496, ana Shiclds, $2.20. For resnoving and ic-
laying tracks: Watren-Scharf, 7c¢; Bastien -&
Valiquette; 86¢ ;- Cochiang, 86c, and Shiclds, si.
Fort csupp\{lof wood .blocks for .St. Catharine
street from Harbor o Parthenais, Bastien &
Valiquette’s price was's1.10 for three inch blocks:
and Madoe-& Frechette's 117 for four-inch
blocks, Madore was lowest for tamarac at $1.07.
For St.-Catharine, from St. Huberz wist, -Bastien
was lowest, as wellas for the otherstreets .except
Papincau avenue, where Medore was lowest,
For laying the blocks they asked $1.77 per yard,
$1.60 for flagstone crossings, 35¢ for curbstone,
and 75¢ for renigving and re-laying street'milway
tracks: * "For ‘stope ’block -subply Myl “James
Cochmne was towest for the hill en St Cathanne,
between Mance and Ricury, sx.gs: Windsor
strert hill, $t.95: and Bonsecours-hill, $1.92%,
Mr. McKenna was lowest on- St. Peter strect
hill, $t.95. as-well- as for Wellipglan and St.
Patrick™ streets, .$1.92, The .prices: for- faying
wete.ngasly thesame all round. ~ Mr. $t.. Grorge,
City Strveyor, 'was -requested to examine: the
prices: aod repott on: which is the'lowest in each
cater . oL

A Y



